WOOD DALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 -

2015/16 BUDGET

EDUCATION

Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Tuition

Investment Interest

Breakfast & Lunch Program

Student Activities
Misc. Local Revenue
Flow-thru/LEA to LEA
State Sources
Federal Sources
Perm Transfer
TOTAL EDUCATION
BUILDING

Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Investment Interest
Misc. Local Revenue
State Sources

Other Sources
TOTAL BUILDING
DEBT SERVICE
Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Investment Interest
Bond Proceed

Perm Transfer

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

TRANSPORTATION
Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Trans Activity Fee
Investment Interest
Misc. Local Revenue
State Sources

TOTAL TRANSPORTATION

I.M.R.F.

Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Investment Interest
TOTAL I.M.R.F./SS
WORKING CASH
Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Investment Interest

TOTAL WORKING CASH

PBA Medical Acct
Investment Interest
Other Sources

TOTAL MEDICAL CASH

Capital Projects
Trans from O+M

Total Capital Projects

SS/ Medicare
Local Tax Levies
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes
Investment Interest

REV 2015/16

8,361,088.00
291,500.00
275,100.00
20,000.00
68,400.00
62,900.00
42,000.00
0.00
1,941,683.00
897,000.00
0.00

$11,959,671.00

2,084,658.00
250.00
6,200.00
30,000.00
0.00

0.00
$2,121,108.00

282,112.00
50.00
500.00
0.00

0.00

$282,662.00

617,878.00
80.00
6,000.00
1,500.00
0.00
61,500.00
$686.,958.00

343,652.00
92,049.00
730.00
$436.431.00

146,874.00
50.00
500.00
$147,424.00

May-16

YTD Revenues Uncollected Budget

4,363,494.79
351,781.14
329,202.75
(4,573.91)
59,235.30
44,865.00
45,708.43
0.00
1,809,581.61
686,087.89
(46,086.48)

7,639,296.52

1,036,278.20
315.71
6,162.19
660.00
1,549.19
85,206.56
$1.130.171.85

144,533.56
44.04
839.22
(4,189.68)
46,086.48

$187,313.62

304,220.84
92.69
8,025.00
1,837.77
0.00
74,537.28
$388,713.58

89,465.71
27.27
555.26
$90,048.24

30,059.80
9.16
393.50
$30,462.46

$21.05
$676,634.06
$676.655.11

$867,739.00
$867.739.00

74,070.39
22.56
460.45
$74,553.40

(3,997,593.21)
60,281.14
54,102.75

(24,573.91)
(9,164.70)
(18,035.00)
3,708.43
0.00
(132,101.39)
(210,912.11)
(46,086.48)

(4,320,374.48)

(1,048,379.80)
65.71

(37.81)

(29,340.00)
1,549.19
85,206.56

(990,936.15)

(137,578.44)
(5.96)
339.22

(4,189.68)
46,086.48

(95,348.38)

(313,657.16)
12.69
2,025.00
337.77
0.00
13,037.28

(298,244.42)

(254,186.29)
(92,021.73)
(174.74)

(346,382.76)

(116,814.20)
(40.84)
(106.50)

(116,961.54)

21.05
676,634.06
676,655.11

867,739.00
867,739.00

74,070.39
22.56
460.45
74,553.40




WOOD DALE SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 -

2015/16 BUDGET

EDUCATION FUND

Regular Programs

Special Programs

Support Service - Pupils
Support Service - Staff
Support - Gen'l Administration
Support - School Administration
Support - Business

Support - Central

Community Service
Nonprogrammed Charges
Transfer to D/S to pay Lease
TOTAL EDUCATION

BUILDING FUND

Dir. of Business Support
Operation/Maint/Plant Service
Debt Service

Operation/Maint/Plant Service Audit Trar
Transfer to D/S to pay Debt Certs.
TOTAL BUILDING

DEBT SERVICE

Interest on Bonds

Bond Fees

Transfer in and Bond Proceeds
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

TRANSPORTATION FUND
Pupil Transportation Services

IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND
Instruction

Support Services
Community

Provision for Contingencies
TOTAL LM.R.F

PBA Medical Acct
District Ins.

TOTAL MEDICAL

S.S. Medicare

Instruction

Support Services
Community

Provision for Contingencies
TOTAL S.S./ Medicare
WORKING CASH FUND
Abatement

TOTAL WORKING CASH

Capital Projects
Architect

Site Improvement
TOTAL Capital Project CASH

EXP 2015/16

6,139,100.00
1,901,050.00
533,000.00
1,028,265.00
541,150.00
889,010.00
539,200.00
3,700.00
26,580.00
997,000.00
0.00

$12,598,055.00

36,000.00
1,639,430.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
$1.675.430.00

141,500.00
160,000.00
0.00

$301,500.00

528,950.00
$528,950.00

164,885.00
325,840.00
455.00
0.00
491.180.

$0.00

V‘g ‘.
o
o

o
o

o 1o O
o 1o O

YTD Expenditure

4,902,903.90
1,404,903.58
425,772.06
712,632.61
497,686.48
705,788.60
567,992.96
0.00
30,605.45
956,785.34
0.00

$10,205,070.98

40,277.73
1,438,971.98
0.00

0.00
867.739.00
$2,346,988.71

87,506.07
198,725.96
0.00

$286.232.03

445,315.39
445,315.

37,355.63
61,923.44
86,649.66

0.00
$185.928.73

$604,712.39
$604,712.39

85,641.18
67,409.86
71,137.80

0.00

$224,188.84

0.00
$0.00

0.00
884,191.68

$884,191.68

May-16

Surplus/Deficit

1,236,196.10
496,146.42
107,227.94
315,632.39
43,463.52
183,221.40

(28,792.96)
3,700.00

(4,025.45)
40,214.66
0.00
2.392,984.02

]

(4,277.73)
200,458.02
0.00
0.00

(867,739.00)
(671,558.71)

53,993.93

(38,725.96)
0.00
15,267.97

===

83,634.61
$83.634.61

127,529.37
263,916.56

(86,194.66)
0.00
305,251.27

(604,712.39)

(85,641.18)
(67,409.86)
(71,137.80)

0.00

(224,188.84)

0.00
0.00

0.00
(884,191.68)

(884,191.68)



