EDUCATION	REV 2015/16	YTD Revenues	Uncollected Budget
Local Tax Levies	8,361,088.00	4,363,494.79	(3,997,593.21)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	291,500.00	351,781.14	60,281.14
Tuition	275,100.00	329,202.75	54,102.75
Investment Interest	20,000.00	(4,573.91)	(24,573.91)
Breakfast & Lunch Program	68,400.00	59,235.30	(9,164.70)
Student Activities	62,900.00	44,865.00	(18,035.00)
Misc. Local Revenue	42,000.00	45,708.43	3,708.43
Flow-thru/LEA to LEA	0.00	0.00	0.00
State Sources	1,941,683.00	1,809,581.61	(132,101.39)
Federal Sources	897,000.00	686,087.89	(210,912.11)
Perm Transfer	0.00	(46,086.48)	(46,086.48)
TOTAL EDUCATION	\$11,959,671.00	\$7,639,296.52	(4,320,374.48)
BUILDING			-
Local Tax Levies	2,084,658.00	1,036,278.20	(1,048,379.80)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	250.00	315.71	65.71
Investment Interest	6,200.00	6,162.19	(37.81)
Misc. Local Revenue	30,000.00	660.00	(29,340.00)
State Sources	0.00	1,549.19	1,549.19
Other Sources	0.00	<u>85,206.56</u>	85,206.56
TOTAL BUILDING	\$2.121.108.00	\$1,1 <u>30,171.85</u>	<u>(990,936.15)</u>
DEBT SERVICE		 	
Local Tax Levies	282,112.00	144,533.56	(137,578.44)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	50.00	44.04	(5.96)
Investment Interest	500.00	839.22	339.22
Bond Proceed	0.00	(4,189.68)	(4,189.68)
Perm Transfer	0.00	46,086.48	46,086.48
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	\$282,662.00	\$1 <mark>87,313.62</mark>	(95,348,38)
TRANSPORTATION			-
Local Tax Levies	617,878.00	304,220.84	(313,657.16)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	80.00	92.69	12.69
Trans Activity Fee	6,000.00	8,025.00	2,025.00
Investment Interest	1,500.00	1,837.77	337.77
Misc. Local Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00
State Sources	61,500.00	74,537.28	13,037.28
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION	<u>\$686,958.00</u>	<u>\$388,713.58</u>	<u>(298,244.42)</u>
<u>I.M.R.F.</u>			
Local Tax Levies	343,652.00	89,465.71	(254,186.29)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	92,049.00	27.27	(92,021.73)
Investment Interest	730.00	555.26	(174.74)
TOTAL I.M.R.F./SS	<u>\$436,431.00</u>	<u>\$90,048.24</u>	<u>(346,382.76)</u>
WORKING CASH			
Local Tax Levies	146,874.00	30,059.80	(116,814.20)
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	50.00	9.16	(40.84)
Investment Interest	500.00	393.50	(106.50)
TOTAL WORKING CASH	<u>\$147,424.00</u>	<u>\$30,462.46</u>	<u>(116,961.54)</u>
PBA Medical Acct			
Investment Interest	\$0.00	\$21.05	21.05
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$676,634.06	676,634.06
TOTAL MEDICAL CASH	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$676,655.11</u>	<u>676,655.11</u>
Capital Projects			
Trans from O+M	\$0.00	\$867,739.00	867,739.00
Total Capital Projects	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$867,739.00</u>	867,739.00
SS/ Medicare			
Local Tax Levies	0.00	74,070.39	74,070.39
Pmts. Lieu of Taxes	0.00	22.56	22.56
Investment Interest	0.00	460.45	460.45
	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$74,553.40</u>	<u>74,553.40</u>

EDUCATION FUND	EXP 2015/16	YTD Expenditure	Surplus/Deficit
Regular Programs	6,139,100.00	4,902,903.90	1,236,196.10
Special Programs	1,901,050.00	1,404,903.58	496,146.42
Support Service - Pupils	533,000.00	425,772.06	107,227.94
Support Service - Staff	1,028,265.00	712,632.61	315,632.39
Support - Gen'l Administration	541,150.00	497,686.48	43,463.52
Support - School Administration	889,010.00	705,788.60	183,221.40
Support - Business	539,200.00	567,992.96	(28,792.96)
Support - Central	3,700.00	0.00	3,700.00
Community Service	26,580.00	30,605.45	(4,025.45)
Nonprogrammed Charges	997,000.00	956,785.34	40,214.66
Transfer to D/S to pay Lease	<u>0.00</u>	0.00	0.00
TOTAL EDUCATION	\$12,598,055.00	\$10,205,070.98	<u>2,392,984.02</u>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
BUILDING FUND			
Dir. of Business Support	36,000.00	40,277.73	(4,277.73)
Operation/Maint/Plant Service	1,639,430.00	1,438,971.98	200,458.02
Debt Service	0.00	0.00	0.00
Operation/Maint/Plant Service Audit Tran	0.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer to D/S to pay Debt Certs.	0.00	867,739.00	(867,739.00)
TOTAL BUILDING	<u>\$1,675,430.00</u>	<u>\$2,346,988.71</u>	<u>(671,558.71)</u>
DEBT SERVICE			
Interest on Bonds	141,500.00	87,506.07	53,993.93
Bond Fees	160,000.00	198,725.96	(38,725.96)
Transfer in and Bond Proceeds	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	<u>\$301,500.00</u>	<u>\$286,232.03</u>	<u>15,267.97</u>
TRANSPORTATION FUND			
Pupil Transportation Services	528,950.00	445,315.39	83,634.61
Tupii Transportation Services			
IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND	<u>\$528,950.00</u>	<u>\$445,315.39</u>	<u>\$83,634.61</u>
Instruction	164,885.00	37,355.63	127,529.37
Support Services	325,840.00	61,923.44	263,916.56
Community	455.00	86,649.66	(86,194.66)
Provision for Contingencies	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL I.M.R.F	\$491,180.00	\$185,928.73	<u>305,251.27</u>
PBA Medical Acct			
District Ins.	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$604,712.39</u>	(604,712.39)
TOTAL MEDICAL		<u>\$604,712.39</u>	
S.S. Medicare			
Instruction	0.00	85,641.18	(85,641.18)
Support Services	0.00	67,409.86	(67,409.86)
Community	0.00	71,137.80	(71,137.80)
Provision for Contingencies	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
TOTAL S.S./ Medicare	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$224,188.84</u>	<u>(224,188.84)</u>
WORKING CASH FUND			
Abatement	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL WORKING CASH	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>
Capital Projects			
Architect	0.00	0.00	0.00
Site Improvement	0.00	884,191.68	(884,191.68)
TOTAL Capital Project CASH	\$0.00	\$884,191.68	(884,191.68)
• •			